Requested

Beach Nourishment $ 56,000,000
v' Water Quality/Marine Monitor $ 2,000,000

v Atrtificial Reef Projects $ 10,000,000
v' Oyster Reef Restoration $ 4,000,000
Wetland Restoration Projects $ 20,000,000
v' Marine Turtle Protection $ 500,000
v" Dune Restoration $ 3,000,000
v' Perdido Key Dune Crossovers$ 210,000

v' Benthic Organisms Restore $ 20,000,000
Stormwater Retrofit Projects $ 20,000,000
Stream Restoration Projects $ 20,000,000
v" Shorebird Habitat Restoration $ 2,000,000
v' Public Boat Ramps $ 2,500,000
v' Passenger Ferry Service $ 4,000,000

Boat Mooring Field $ 100,000
Municipal Marina $ 2,500,000
Perdido Key Land Acquisition $ 34,000,000

Bob Sikes Pier
Remove GINS asphalt

Total $200,810,000

Granted

Fish Hatchery
Living Shorelines

Lighting

Scollop Restoration

GINS

Natural Resource Damage Assessment Projects Submitted to NOAA for
Deepwater Horizon Oil Spill Damages
TOTAL REQUEST $ 200,810,000

$20,000,000
$11,000,000
$11,400,000
$ 5,400,000

$ 4,500,000
$ 1,200,000
$ 600,000
$ 3,000,000

$ 4,500,000
$ 6,500,000
$ 4,000,000

$ 1,000,000
$11,000,000

$84,100,000



	Natural Resource Damage Assessment Projects Submitted to NOAA for 
Deepwater Horizon Oil Spill Damages
TOTAL REQUEST   $ 200,810,000


